## Memo

TO:	DREYFUS INSTITUTIONAL CLIENTS
FROM:	DREYFUS INVESTMENTS A DIVISION OF MBSC SECURITIES CORP.
DATE:	September 10, 2015
RE:	Dreyfus 100% US Treasury Money Market Fund

The Dreyfus 100% US Treasury Money Market Fund will be merging into the General Treasury Prime Money Market Fund, Dreyfus Class effective on or about 12/4/2015.

This is subject to Shareholder approval at a special meeting to be held on or about October 1, 2015.

Merger From	From Cusip	Merger To	To Cusip	Merger Date
71 - Dreyfus 100% U.S. Treasury Money Market Fund	261921100	6169 - General Treasury Prime Money Market Fund, Dreyfus Shares	369899604	12/4/2015

Any questions please call (800) 242– 8671-option 2 between the hours of 9:00am and 5pm Eastern Time, Monday through Friday.